
DCC STAGES AWARDS

Overall
1 Tommy Morris / Colin Harkness MG Metro 6R4 5 43:00 1 1
2 John Rintoul / Jim Rintoul Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 5 43:31 2 2

15 Martin Elsdon / Ian Rettie Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 3 5 44:32 3 3

Class 1
41 George Miller / Libby Miller Peugeot 106 Rallye 1 49:44 32 1
53 Lindsay Taylor / Craig Henderson Datsun Sunny 1 50:17 38 2
33 Scott Crawford / Steve MacDougall Vauxhall Nova 1 50:29 40 3

Class 2
29 Alan Brodie / Cameron Fairbairn Ford Escort Mk2 2 48:50 26 1
62 Simon Clark / Sean Hutchinson Peugeot 205 GTi 2 49:40 30 2
55 Liam Wood / Eileen Gardiner Daihatsu Cuare Avanzato 2 50:36 41 3

Class 3
26 Carl Tuer / Rob Tuer Proton Satria S1600 3 45:36 7 1
20 Barry Lindsay / Michael Lindsay Peugeot 106 Gti 3 45:51 8 2
7 Iain Grubb / Linzi Kinnaird Peugeot 106GTi 3 46:37 12 3

Class 4
8 Chris Abel / Will Philip Ford Escort Mk2 4 45:00 4 1
5 Ricky Wheeler / Russell Wheeler Ford Escort Mk2 Warrior 4 45:04 5 2

12 Gary Ross / Alan Ross Ford Fiesta 4 46:20 10 3

Class 5
3 George McDonald / Ian Nicoll Subaru Impreza 5 45:10 6 4
4 John Marshall / Karl Holmes Subaru Impreza 5 46:01 9 5

30 Davie Dalgiesh / Russell "Dezzie" Smith Ford escort Cosworth 5 46:35 11 6

Highest Placed DCC Driver
1 Tommy Morris MG Metro 6R4 5 43:00 1 1

Highest Placed DCC Navigator
8 Will Philip Ford Escort Mk2 4 45:00 4 1

Highest Placed Lady Crew Member
7 Linzi Kinnaird Peugeot 106GTi 3 46:37 12 3

Roy Herron Spirit of the Rally Memorial Award
19 Dave Thwaites / Elaine Thwaites Ford Escort Mk2 4 F/F

Results by Raymond Mann at 09:10 0n 01/05/2005



DCC STAGES AWARDS

Scottish Tarmack Rally Championship

Class 1 D 41 George Miller / Libby Miller Peugeot 106 Rallye 1 49:44 32 1
Class 1 N
Class 2 D 29 Alan Brodie / Cameron Fairbairn Ford Escort Mk2 2 48:50 26 1
Class 2 N
Class 3 D 7 Iain Grubb / Linzi Kinnaird Peugeot 106GTi 3 46:37 12 3
Class 3 N
Class 4 D 5 Ricky Wheeler / Russell Wheeler Ford Escort Mk2 Warrior 4 45:04 5 2
Class 4 N
Class 5 D 2 John Rintoul / Jim Rintoul Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 5 43:31 2 2
Class 5 N

First Front 2WD
26 Carl Tuer / Rob Tuer Proton Satria S1600 3 45:36 7 1

First Rear 2WD
8 Chris Abel / Will Philip Ford Escort Mk2 4 45:00 4 1

Best Improvement in Seeding
78 David McClelland / Brian McClelland Ford Escort RS 4 49:25 29 8

Results by Raymond Mann at 09:10 0n 01/05/2005



DCC STAGES IN OVERALL ORDER  30th April 2005

No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 Total O/A Cl

1 Tommy Morris / Colin Harkness MG Metro 6R4 5 4:27 4:10 4:12 4:07 4:29 4:28 4:22 4:20 4:15 4:10 43:00 1 1

2 John Rintoul / Jim Rintoul Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 5 4:25 4:13 4:16 4:10 4:38 4:32 4:24 4:21 4:19 4:13 43:31 2 2

15 Martin Elsdon / Ian Rettie Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 3 5 4:30 4:20 4:24 4:17 4:40 4:37 4:30 4:27 4:26 4:21 44:32 3 3

8 Chris Abel / Will Philip Ford Escort Mk2 4 4:27 4:21 4:33 4:21 4:47 4:40 4:39 4:28 4:25 4:19 45:00 4 1

5 Ricky Wheeler / Russell Wheeler Ford Escort Mk2 Warrior 4 4:29 4:21 4:25 4:22 4:46 4:41 4:38 4:33 4:23 4:26 45:04 5 2

3 George McDonald / Ian Nicoll Subaru Impreza 5 4:29 4:20 4:23 4:14 4:43 4:35 5:07 4:41 4:20 4:18 45:10 6 4

26 Carl Tuer / Rob Tuer Proton Satria S1600 3 4:30 4:26 4:30 4:25 4:49 4:44 4:37 4:37 4:29 4:29 45:36 7 1

20 Barry Lindsay / Michael Lindsay Peugeot 106 Gti 3 4:27 4:27 4:31 4:29 4:47 4:47 4:39 4:37 4:28 4:39 45:51 8 2

4 John Marshall / Karl Holmes Subaru Impreza 5 4:35 4:28 4:36 4:34 4:49 4:44 4:37 4:47 4:25 4:26 46:01 9 5

12 Gary Ross / Alan Ross Ford Fiesta 4 4:54 4:28 4:30 4:26 4:54 4:47 4:37 4:37 4:29 4:38 46:20 10 3

30 Davie Dalgiesh / Russell "Dezzie" SmithFord escort Cosworth 5 4:37 4:36 4:32 4:29 4:51 4:49 4:49 4:49 4:34 4:29 46:35 11 6

7 Iain Grubb / Linzi Kinnaird Peugeot 106GTi 3 4:44 4:30 4:35 4:30 4:51 4:50 4:44 4:44 4:36 4:33 46:37 12 3

25 Alistair Wilson / Brian Grant Ford Escort Mk2 4 4:33 4:43 4:31 4:27 5:06 5:06 4:42 4:37 4:40 4:33 46:58 13 4

23 Alister Ross / Gary Hutchison Ford Escort Mk2 4 4:39 4:32 4:43 4:31 4:59 4:48 4:54 4:45 4:47 4:31 47:09 14 5

43 Terry Clarke / Kevin Garthwaite Ford Escort G3 5 4:43 4:36 4:40 4:36 5:01 4:58 4:49 4:42 4:35 4:31 47:11 15 7

28 Geoffrey Harkness / George EdminsonVauxhall Corsa 3 4:37 4:37 4:34 4:34 5:09 4:56 4:50 4:44 4:39 4:34 47:14 16 4

9 Grahame Dodd / James Morrison Subaru Impreza 5 4:50 4:39 4:45 4:39 5:01 4:55 4:49 4:42 4:37 4:34 47:31 17 8

18 Nigel Atkinson / Keith Atkinson Subaru Impreza 5 4:43 4:37 4:43 4:37 5:01 4:54 4:52 4:45 4:41 4:39 47:32 18 9

47 Kevin Ross / Ian Morrison Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 4 5 4:42 4:32 4:40 4:34 4:53 4:54 5:41 4:41 4:34 4:28 47:39 19 10

16 Graham Redpath / Alisdair Young Subaru Impreza 5 4:41 4:35 4:39 4:32 5:04 4:57 4:52 4:46 5:03 4:42 47:51 20 11

36 Ryan Borthwick / Gary White Peugeot 206 Xsi 3 4:47 4:42 4:47 4:44 5:03 4:56 4:51 4:48 4:49 4:42 48:09 21 5

44 Alfred Lawrie / Gillian Wood Mazda RX7 4 4:53 4:38 4:42 4:41 5:11 5:04 5:00 4:48 4:41 4:37 48:15 22 6

31 Drew Barker / Shona Hale Vauxhall Astra 4 4:46 4:37 4:45 4:43 5:04 4:58 4:57 4:53 4:57 4:43 48:23 23 7

10 George Bryson / Jaqueline Bryson Ford Escort 5 4:47 4:47 4:52 4:43 5:05 5:02 4:54 4:51 4:51 4:45 48:37 24 12

63 Mike Curry / Lindsay Talbot Peugeot 205 Gti 3 4:52 4:46 4:51 4:47 5:08 5:06 4:58 4:52 4:45 4:45 48:50 25 6

29 Alan Brodie / Cameron Fairbairn Ford Escort Mk2 2 4:46 4:41 4:46 4:43 5:03 4:59 4:55 4:53 5:02 5:02 48:50 26 1

65 Graham Shand / Andy Thompson Peugeot 205 3 4:52 4:47 4:50 4:41 5:09 5:10 5:00 4:57 4:52 4:44 49:02 27 7

21 Ian Legge / Andrew Legge Ford Escort Mk2 5 4:56 4:44 4:48 4:43 5:07 5:03 5:02 4:51 4:57 5:00 49:11 28 13

78 David McClelland / Brian McClelland Ford Escort RS 4 4:55 4:54 4:46 4:48 5:15 5:10 5:02 5:00 4:51 4:44 49:25 29 8

62 Simon Clark / Sean Hutchinson Peugeot 205 GTi 2 4:57 4:47 4:55 4:56 5:13 5:09 5:00 5:00 4:54 4:49 49:40 30 2

35 Barry Hogg / Marc White Subaru Impreza 5 5:00 4:52 4:54 4:51 5:13 5:06 5:02 4:55 4:55 4:54 49:42 31 14

41 George Miller / Libby Miller Peugeot 106 Rallye 1 4:53 4:50 4:53 4:51 5:12 5:12 5:02 5:01 4:56 4:54 49:44 32 1

34 Stuart Grant / Iain Morrison Ford Escort Mk2 4 4:28 7:00 4:58 4:50 4:56 4:53 4:47 4:40 4:38 4:36 49:46 33 9

74 Nigel Hepburn / Richard Hortin Vauxhall Corsa 3 5:01 4:52 4:53 4:48 5:14 5:09 5:02 5:00 4:57 4:51 49:47 34 8

73 Garry MacKay / Ormond Smith Toyota Corolla 3 4:51 4:48 4:52 4:53 5:16 5:13 5:02 5:09 4:57 4:46 49:47 35 9

59 W. John Robertson / Stuart Waite Ford Escort Mk2 3 5:09 4:49 4:54 4:48 5:17 5:13 5:04 5:01 4:55 4:51 50:01 36 10

37 Colin Hay / Christopher Hunter Ford Escort Mk2 4 4:58 4:51 4:52 4:54 5:15 5:13 5:04 5:01 4:54 5:09 50:11 37 10

53 Lindsay Taylor / Craig Henderson Datsun Sunny 1 5:00 4:53 4:58 4:57 5:14 5:14 5:09 5:00 4:58 4:54 50:17 38 2

64 Martin Nicholson / Jill Coutts Peugeot 309 Gti 3 5:24 4:52 4:58 4:52 5:14 5:09 5:05 5:06 4:56 4:51 50:27 39 11

33 Scott Crawford / Steve MacDougall Vauxhall Nova 1 4:38 4:53 4:46 4:41 5:02 5:01 4:55 4:55 6:53 4:45 50:29 40 3

Results by Raymond Mann, Stan Thorogood, Diana Baines at 09:05 on 01/05/2005



DCC STAGES IN OVERALL ORDER  30th April 2005

No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 Total O/A Cl

55 Liam Wood / Eileen Gardiner Daihatsu Cuare Avanzato 2 4:57 4:54 4:57 4:55 5:17 5:13 5:31 5:02 4:58 4:52 50:36 41 3

54 Gregg Lithgow / Gordon Gray Talbot Sunbeam 2 5:01 5:00 5:04 4:59 5:23 5:16 5:08 5:06 4:58 4:56 50:51 42 4

56 Gareth Marsh / Sarah Navin Ford Fiesta 2 5:00 4:59 5:01 4:57 5:23 5:16 5:07 5:18 5:01 4:57 50:59 43 5

42 Graham Millar / Alan Maxwell VW Golf Gti 4 5:01 4:59 5:03 4:57 5:23 5:16 5:27 5:06 5:03 5:00 51:15 44 11

49 Ralph Barclay / Euan Shand Ford Escort 4 5:00 5:06 5:01 4:57 5:21 5:21 5:18 5:21 5:00 4:58 51:23 45 12

46 Barry Lang / Richard Lang Mitsubishi Mirage Cyborg 3 5:07 5:00 5:09 5:01 5:29 5:19 5:12 5:07 5:01 5:00 51:25 46 12

52 Graham Clark / Amy Mackinnon Opel Manta 5 4:55 7:00 4:50 4:48 5:14 5:17 5:03 4:58 4:50 4:46 51:41 47 15

57 Nigel Willis / Mandy MacLennan Vauxhall Nova 2 5:07 5:03 5:09 4:58 5:25 5:22 5:17 5:12 5:14 5:00 51:47 48 6

66 Alan Cowan / Lock Horsburgh Peugeot 106 Xsi 1 5:10 5:03 5:07 5:02 5:27 5:24 5:20 5:15 5:02 4:58 51:48 49 4

77 Hugh Johnston / Gordon Thomson Ford Escort Mk1 4 5:20 5:14 5:16 5:09 5:39 5:34 5:26 5:23 5:08 5:07 53:16 50 13

81 Stuart Wilson / Chris Purvis Vauxhall Nova 2 5:24 5:09 5:24 5:13 5:33 5:25 5:25 5:22 5:19 5:13 53:27 51 7

60 Graeme Mack / Dave Lauder Skoda Felicia 1 5:15 5:13 5:20 5:18 5:40 5:33 5:28 5:18 5:16 5:14 53:35 52 5

76 Michael Girvan / Scott McMinn Peugeot 205 GTi 3 5:25 5:07 5:09 4:59 5:34 7:00 5:17 5:13 5:10 5:03 53:57 53 13

72 Christopher Stothard / Phillip Coulby Vauxhall Nova 1 5:19 7:00 5:13 5:21 5:27 5:22 5:13 5:07 5:06 5:00 54:08 54 6

68 Brian Pennington / Nicola Hendry Peugeot 205 Gti 2 5:32 5:22 5:30 5:21 6:01 5:46 5:41 5:35 5:48 5:29 56:05 55 8

38 David Drummond / Steven Bogle Ford Escort Mk2 3 5:12 5:07 5:07 5:01 5:28 5:20 5:18 10:00 5:12 5:04 56:49 56 14

80 Ian Bailey / Din Saboor Skoda Favorit 1 5:11 7:00 5:15 5:12 5:30 10:00 5:23 5:32 F/F

40 Kevin Dunn / Alison Woodcock Vauxhall Nova 1 4:50 F/F

61 Fergus Gray / Martin Jenkins Peugeot 106 1 F/F

71 Gordon White / Morag White Vauxhall Nova 2 5:16 5:10 5:21 5:09 5:45 5:39 5:33 5:27 5:13 F/F

79 Mark Mitchell / Jim Grief Peugeot 205 Gti 2 5:29 5:26 5:38 5:14 5:38 5:31 5:36 5:30 EXCL F/F

69 Chris Booker / Nicola Anderson Peugeot 205 GTi 2 5:12 F/F

51 Euan Thorburn / Robbie Pearson Peugeot 205Gti 3 4:45 4:49 4:59 4:46 7:00 5:00 4:53 4:53 4:44 4:45 F/F

39 Willie Lawrie / Lisa Watt Mitsubishi Colt 3 4:40 4:26 4:38 4:43 5:10 F/F

14 Bruce Edwards / Jim Smith Darrian T90 4 4:27 7:00 4:29 4:18 4:48 4:39 4:30 4:42 4:19 F/F

19 Dave Thwaites / Elaine Thwaites Ford Escort Mk2 4 4:42 4:33 4:37 4:32 4:56 4:50 4:44 4:41 4:40 F/F

75 Kenneth Wilson / Allan McConnell Ford Escort Mk2 4 4:39 4:39 4:34 4:33 4:58 4:58 5:26 4:48 4:47 F/F

24 David Cochrane / Robert Durham Ford Escort G4 4 4:32 4:29 4:32 4:35 4:49 4:48 4:43 F/F

48 Derek Masterton / Martin Dalziel Vauxhall Corsa 4 5:19 5:10 5:07 F/F

32 Gordon Griffiths / Daniel Langford Vauxhall Astra 4 5:02 4:44 4:43 4:43 5:07 F/F

70 Matthew Leitch / Christine Sanderson Vauxhall Astra 4 4:57 4:52 5:01 7:00 5:52 5:11 F/F

6 Keith Davison / Paul Taylor Darrian T90 KD 4 4:25 4:17 Suspension Damage F/F

45 Gordon Murray / Corrine Yeaman Subaru Impreza 5 10:00 4:37 4:38 4:38 5:07 F/F

11 Bob Grant / Vicky Grant Subaru Impreza 5 10:00 4:35 4:41 F/F

27 David Hope / Richard Clark Subaru Impreza 5 4:32 F/F

Results by Raymond Mann, Stan Thorogood, Diana Baines at 09:05 on 01/05/2005



DCC STAGES IN CLASS ORDER  30th April 2005

No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 Total O/A Cl

41 George Miller / Libby Miller Peugeot 106 Rallye 1 4:53 4:50 4:53 4:51 5:12 5:12 5:02 5:01 4:56 4:54 49:44 32 1

53 Lindsay Taylor / Craig Henderson Datsun Sunny 1 5:00 4:53 4:58 4:57 5:14 5:14 5:09 5:00 4:58 4:54 50:17 38 2

33 Scott Crawford / Steve MacDougall Vauxhall Nova 1 4:38 4:53 4:46 4:41 5:02 5:01 4:55 4:55 6:53 4:45 50:29 40 3

66 Alan Cowan / Lock Horsburgh Peugeot 106 Xsi 1 5:10 5:03 5:07 5:02 5:27 5:24 5:20 5:15 5:02 4:58 51:48 49 4

60 Graeme Mack / Dave Lauder Skoda Felicia 1 5:15 5:13 5:20 5:18 5:40 5:33 5:28 5:18 5:16 5:14 53:35 52 5

72 Christopher Stothard / Phillip Coulby Vauxhall Nova 1 5:19 7:00 5:13 5:21 5:27 5:22 5:13 5:07 5:06 5:00 54:08 54 6

80 Ian Bailey / Din Saboor Skoda Favorit 1 5:11 7:00 5:15 5:12 5:30 10:00 5:23 5:32 F/F

40 Kevin Dunn / Alison Woodcock Vauxhall Nova 1 4:50 F/F

61 Fergus Gray / Martin Jenkins Peugeot 106 1 F/F

29 Alan Brodie / Cameron Fairbairn Ford Escort Mk2 2 4:46 4:41 4:46 4:43 5:03 4:59 4:55 4:53 5:02 5:02 48:50 26 1

62 Simon Clark / Sean Hutchinson Peugeot 205 GTi 2 4:57 4:47 4:55 4:56 5:13 5:09 5:00 5:00 4:54 4:49 49:40 30 2

55 Liam Wood / Eileen Gardiner Daihatsu Cuare Avanzato 2 4:57 4:54 4:57 4:55 5:17 5:13 5:31 5:02 4:58 4:52 50:36 41 3

54 Gregg Lithgow / Gordon Gray Talbot Sunbeam 2 5:01 5:00 5:04 4:59 5:23 5:16 5:08 5:06 4:58 4:56 50:51 42 4

56 Gareth Marsh / Sarah Navin Ford Fiesta 2 5:00 4:59 5:01 4:57 5:23 5:16 5:07 5:18 5:01 4:57 50:59 43 5

57 Nigel Willis / Mandy MacLennan Vauxhall Nova 2 5:07 5:03 5:09 4:58 5:25 5:22 5:17 5:12 5:14 5:00 51:47 48 6

81 Stuart Wilson / Chris Purvis Vauxhall Nova 2 5:24 5:09 5:24 5:13 5:33 5:25 5:25 5:22 5:19 5:13 53:27 51 7

68 Brian Pennington / Nicola Hendry Peugeot 205 Gti 2 5:32 5:22 5:30 5:21 6:01 5:46 5:41 5:35 5:48 5:29 56:05 55 8

71 Gordon White / Morag White Vauxhall Nova 2 5:16 5:10 5:21 5:09 5:45 5:39 5:33 5:27 5:13 F/F

79 Mark Mitchell / Jim Grief Peugeot 205 Gti 2 5:29 5:26 5:38 5:14 5:38 5:31 5:36 5:30 EXCL F/F

69 Chris Booker / Nicola Anderson Peugeot 205 GTi 2 5:12 F/F

26 Carl Tuer / Rob Tuer Proton Satria S1600 3 4:30 4:26 4:30 4:25 4:49 4:44 4:37 4:37 4:29 4:29 45:36 7 1

20 Barry Lindsay / Michael Lindsay Peugeot 106 Gti 3 4:27 4:27 4:31 4:29 4:47 4:47 4:39 4:37 4:28 4:39 45:51 8 2

7 Iain Grubb / Linzi Kinnaird Peugeot 106GTi 3 4:44 4:30 4:35 4:30 4:51 4:50 4:44 4:44 4:36 4:33 46:37 12 3

28 Geoffrey Harkness / George EdminsonVauxhall Corsa 3 4:37 4:37 4:34 4:34 5:09 4:56 4:50 4:44 4:39 4:34 47:14 16 4

36 Ryan Borthwick / Gary White Peugeot 206 Xsi 3 4:47 4:42 4:47 4:44 5:03 4:56 4:51 4:48 4:49 4:42 48:09 21 5

63 Mike Curry / Lindsay Talbot Peugeot 205 Gti 3 4:52 4:46 4:51 4:47 5:08 5:06 4:58 4:52 4:45 4:45 48:50 25 6

65 Graham Shand / Andy Thompson Peugeot 205 3 4:52 4:47 4:50 4:41 5:09 5:10 5:00 4:57 4:52 4:44 49:02 27 7

74 Nigel Hepburn / Richard Hortin Vauxhall Corsa 3 5:01 4:52 4:53 4:48 5:14 5:09 5:02 5:00 4:57 4:51 49:47 34 8

73 Garry MacKay / Ormond Smith Toyota Corolla 3 4:51 4:48 4:52 4:53 5:16 5:13 5:02 5:09 4:57 4:46 49:47 35 9

59 W. John Robertson / Stuart Waite Ford Escort Mk2 3 5:09 4:49 4:54 4:48 5:17 5:13 5:04 5:01 4:55 4:51 50:01 36 10

64 Martin Nicholson / Jill Coutts Peugeot 309 Gti 3 5:24 4:52 4:58 4:52 5:14 5:09 5:05 5:06 4:56 4:51 50:27 39 11

46 Barry Lang / Richard Lang Mitsubishi Mirage Cyborg 3 5:07 5:00 5:09 5:01 5:29 5:19 5:12 5:07 5:01 5:00 51:25 46 12

76 Michael Girvan / Scott McMinn Peugeot 205 GTi 3 5:25 5:07 5:09 4:59 5:34 7:00 5:17 5:13 5:10 5:03 53:57 53 13

38 David Drummond / Steven Bogle Ford Escort Mk2 3 5:12 5:07 5:07 5:01 5:28 5:20 5:18 10:00 5:12 5:04 56:49 56 14

51 Euan Thorburn / Robbie Pearson Peugeot 205Gti 3 4:45 4:49 4:59 4:46 7:00 5:00 4:53 4:53 4:44 4:45 F/F

39 Willie Lawrie / Lisa Watt Mitsubishi Colt 3 4:40 4:26 4:38 4:43 5:10 F/F

8 Chris Abel / Will Philip Ford Escort Mk2 4 4:27 4:21 4:33 4:21 4:47 4:40 4:39 4:28 4:25 4:19 45:00 4 1

5 Ricky Wheeler / Russell Wheeler Ford Escort Mk2 Warrior 4 4:29 4:21 4:25 4:22 4:46 4:41 4:38 4:33 4:23 4:26 45:04 5 2

12 Gary Ross / Alan Ross Ford Fiesta 4 4:54 4:28 4:30 4:26 4:54 4:47 4:37 4:37 4:29 4:38 46:20 10 3

25 Alistair Wilson / Brian Grant Ford Escort Mk2 4 4:33 4:43 4:31 4:27 5:06 5:06 4:42 4:37 4:40 4:33 46:58 13 4

Results by Raymond Mann, Stan Thorogood, Diana Baines at 09:07 on 01/05/2005



DCC STAGES IN CLASS ORDER  30th April 2005

No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 Total O/A Cl

23 Alister Ross / Gary Hutchison Ford Escort Mk2 4 4:39 4:32 4:43 4:31 4:59 4:48 4:54 4:45 4:47 4:31 47:09 14 5

44 Alfred Lawrie / Gillian Wood Mazda RX7 4 4:53 4:38 4:42 4:41 5:11 5:04 5:00 4:48 4:41 4:37 48:15 22 6

31 Drew Barker / Shona Hale Vauxhall Astra 4 4:46 4:37 4:45 4:43 5:04 4:58 4:57 4:53 4:57 4:43 48:23 23 7

78 David McClelland / Brian McClelland Ford Escort RS 4 4:55 4:54 4:46 4:48 5:15 5:10 5:02 5:00 4:51 4:44 49:25 29 8

34 Stuart Grant / Iain Morrison Ford Escort Mk2 4 4:28 7:00 4:58 4:50 4:56 4:53 4:47 4:40 4:38 4:36 49:46 33 9

37 Colin Hay / Christopher Hunter Ford Escort Mk2 4 4:58 4:51 4:52 4:54 5:15 5:13 5:04 5:01 4:54 5:09 50:11 37 10

42 Graham Millar / Alan Maxwell VW Golf Gti 4 5:01 4:59 5:03 4:57 5:23 5:16 5:27 5:06 5:03 5:00 51:15 44 11

49 Ralph Barclay / Euan Shand Ford Escort 4 5:00 5:06 5:01 4:57 5:21 5:21 5:18 5:21 5:00 4:58 51:23 45 12

77 Hugh Johnston / Gordon Thomson Ford Escort Mk1 4 5:20 5:14 5:16 5:09 5:39 5:34 5:26 5:23 5:08 5:07 53:16 50 13

14 Bruce Edwards / Jim Smith Darrian T90 4 4:27 7:00 4:29 4:18 4:48 4:39 4:30 4:42 4:19 F/F

19 Dave Thwaites / Elaine Thwaites Ford Escort Mk2 4 4:42 4:33 4:37 4:32 4:56 4:50 4:44 4:41 4:40 F/F

75 Kenneth Wilson / Allan McConnell Ford Escort Mk2 4 4:39 4:39 4:34 4:33 4:58 4:58 5:26 4:48 4:47 F/F

24 David Cochrane / Robert Durham Ford Escort G4 4 4:32 4:29 4:32 4:35 4:49 4:48 4:43 F/F

48 Derek Masterton / Martin Dalziel Vauxhall Corsa 4 5:19 5:10 5:07 F/F

32 Gordon Griffiths / Daniel Langford Vauxhall Astra 4 5:02 4:44 4:43 4:43 5:07 F/F

70 Matthew Leitch / Christine Sanderson Vauxhall Astra 4 4:57 4:52 5:01 7:00 5:52 5:11 F/F

6 Keith Davison / Paul Taylor Darrian T90 KD 4 4:25 4:17 Suspension Damage F/F

1 Tommy Morris / Colin Harkness MG Metro 6R4 5 4:27 4:10 4:12 4:07 4:29 4:28 4:22 4:20 4:15 4:10 43:00 1 1

2 John Rintoul / Jim Rintoul Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 5 4:25 4:13 4:16 4:10 4:38 4:32 4:24 4:21 4:19 4:13 43:31 2 2

15 Martin Elsdon / Ian Rettie Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 3 5 4:30 4:20 4:24 4:17 4:40 4:37 4:30 4:27 4:26 4:21 44:32 3 3

3 George McDonald / Ian Nicoll Subaru Impreza 5 4:29 4:20 4:23 4:14 4:43 4:35 5:07 4:41 4:20 4:18 45:10 6 4

4 John Marshall / Karl Holmes Subaru Impreza 5 4:35 4:28 4:36 4:34 4:49 4:44 4:37 4:47 4:25 4:26 46:01 9 5

30 Davie Dalgiesh / Russell "Dezzie" SmithFord escort Cosworth 5 4:37 4:36 4:32 4:29 4:51 4:49 4:49 4:49 4:34 4:29 46:35 11 6

43 Terry Clarke / Kevin Garthwaite Ford Escort G3 5 4:43 4:36 4:40 4:36 5:01 4:58 4:49 4:42 4:35 4:31 47:11 15 7

9 Grahame Dodd / James Morrison Subaru Impreza 5 4:50 4:39 4:45 4:39 5:01 4:55 4:49 4:42 4:37 4:34 47:31 17 8

18 Nigel Atkinson / Keith Atkinson Subaru Impreza 5 4:43 4:37 4:43 4:37 5:01 4:54 4:52 4:45 4:41 4:39 47:32 18 9

47 Kevin Ross / Ian Morrison Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 4 5 4:42 4:32 4:40 4:34 4:53 4:54 5:41 4:41 4:34 4:28 47:39 19 10

16 Graham Redpath / Alisdair Young Subaru Impreza 5 4:41 4:35 4:39 4:32 5:04 4:57 4:52 4:46 5:03 4:42 47:51 20 11

10 George Bryson / Jaqueline Bryson Ford Escort 5 4:47 4:47 4:52 4:43 5:05 5:02 4:54 4:51 4:51 4:45 48:37 24 12

21 Ian Legge / Andrew Legge Ford Escort Mk2 5 4:56 4:44 4:48 4:43 5:07 5:03 5:02 4:51 4:57 5:00 49:11 28 13

35 Barry Hogg / Marc White Subaru Impreza 5 5:00 4:52 4:54 4:51 5:13 5:06 5:02 4:55 4:55 4:54 49:42 31 14

52 Graham Clark / Amy Mackinnon Opel Manta 5 4:55 7:00 4:50 4:48 5:14 5:17 5:03 4:58 4:50 4:46 51:41 47 15

45 Gordon Murray / Corrine Yeaman Subaru Impreza 5 10:00 4:37 4:38 4:38 5:07 F/F

11 Bob Grant / Vicky Grant Subaru Impreza 5 10:00 4:35 4:41 F/F

27 David Hope / Richard Clark Subaru Impreza 5 4:32 F/F

Results by Raymond Mann, Stan Thorogood, Diana Baines at 09:07 on 01/05/2005



DCC STAGES FASTEST ON STAGE

Position No SS1 No SS2 No SS3 No SS4 No SS5 No SS6 No SS7 No SS8 No SS9 No SS10

1 2 4:25 1 4:10 1 4:12 1 4:07 1 4:29 1 4:28 1 4:22 1 4:20 1 4:15 1 4:10

2 6 4:25 2 4:13 2 4:16 2 4:10 2 4:38 2 4:32 2 4:24 2 4:21 2 4:19 2 4:13

3 1 4:27 6 4:17 3 4:23 3 4:14 15 4:40 3 4:35 15 4:30 15 4:27 3 4:20 3 4:18

4 8 4:27 3 4:20 15 4:24 15 4:17 3 4:43 15 4:37 26 4:37 8 4:28 5 4:23 8 4:19

5 20 4:27 15 4:20 5 4:25 14 4:18 5 4:46 8 4:40 4 4:37 14 4:30 8 4:25 14 4:19

6 14 4:27 8 4:21 14 4:29 8 4:21 8 4:47 5 4:41 12 4:37 5 4:33 4 4:25 15 4:21

7 34 4:28 5 4:21 26 4:30 5 4:22 20 4:47 26 4:44 5 4:38 26 4:37 15 4:26 5 4:26

8 5 4:29 26 4:26 12 4:30 26 4:25 14 4:48 4 4:44 8 4:39 12 4:37 20 4:28 4 4:26

9 3 4:29 39 4:26 20 4:31 12 4:26 26 4:49 20 4:47 20 4:39 20 4:37 26 4:29 47 4:28

10 15 4:30 20 4:27 25 4:31 25 4:27 4 4:49 12 4:47 14 4:39 25 4:37 12 4:29 26 4:29

11 26 4:30 4 4:28 24 4:32 20 4:29 24 4:49 24 4:48 25 4:42 34 4:40 47 4:34 30 4:29

12 24 4:32 12 4:28 30 4:32 30 4:29 30 4:51 23 4:48 24 4:43 19 4:41 30 4:34 43 4:31

13 27 4:32 24 4:29 8 4:33 7 4:30 7 4:51 30 4:49 7 4:44 3 4:41 43 4:35 23 4:31

14 25 4:33 7 4:30 28 4:34 23 4:31 47 4:53 7 4:50 19 4:44 47 4:41 7 4:36 7 4:33

15 4 4:35 23 4:32 75 4:34 19 4:32 12 4:54 19 4:50 34 4:47 9 4:42 9 4:37 25 4:33

16 30 4:37 47 4:32 7 4:35 16 4:32 19 4:56 34 4:53 30 4:49 43 4:42 34 4:38 9 4:34

17 28 4:37 19 4:33 4 4:36 75 4:33 34 4:56 47 4:54 9 4:49 7 4:44 28 4:39 28 4:34

18 33 4:38 16 4:35 19 4:37 28 4:34 75 4:58 18 4:54 43 4:49 28 4:44 25 4:40 34 4:36

19 23 4:39 11 4:35 39 4:38 4 4:34 23 4:59 9 4:55 28 4:50 18 4:45 19 4:40 44 4:37

20 75 4:39 30 4:36 45 4:38 47 4:34 43 5:01 36 4:56 36 4:51 23 4:45 18 4:41 12 4:38

21 39 4:40 43 4:36 16 4:39 24 4:35 18 5:01 28 4:56 18 4:52 16 4:46 44 4:41 20 4:39

22 16 4:41 28 4:37 47 4:40 43 4:36 9 5:01 16 4:57 16 4:52 4 4:47 14 4:42 18 4:39

23 47 4:42 18 4:37 43 4:40 18 4:37 33 5:02 75 4:58 51 4:53 36 4:48 51 4:44 36 4:42

24 19 4:42 31 4:37 11 4:41 45 4:38 29 5:03 43 4:58 23 4:54 44 4:48 63 4:45 16 4:42

25 43 4:43 45 4:37 44 4:42 9 4:39 36 5:03 31 4:58 10 4:54 75 4:48 23 4:47 31 4:43

26 18 4:43 44 4:38 23 4:43 44 4:41 16 5:04 29 4:59 29 4:55 30 4:49 75 4:47 78 4:44

27 7 4:44 75 4:39 18 4:43 33 4:41 31 5:04 51 5:00 33 4:55 10 4:51 36 4:49 65 4:44

28 51 4:45 9 4:39 32 4:43 65 4:41 10 5:05 33 5:01 31 4:57 21 4:51 52 4:50 51 4:45

29 31 4:46 29 4:41 31 4:45 39 4:43 25 5:06 10 5:02 63 4:58 63 4:52 10 4:51 63 4:45

30 29 4:46 36 4:42 9 4:45 32 4:43 45 5:07 21 5:03 44 5:00 51 4:53 78 4:51 10 4:45

31 36 4:47 25 4:43 29 4:46 31 4:43 21 5:07 44 5:04 62 5:00 29 4:53 65 4:52 33 4:45

32 10 4:47 21 4:44 33 4:46 29 4:43 63 5:08 25 5:06 65 5:00 31 4:53 62 4:54 52 4:46

33 9 4:50 32 4:44 78 4:46 21 4:43 28 5:09 63 5:06 21 5:02 33 4:55 37 4:54 73 4:46

34 40 4:50 63 4:46 36 4:47 10 4:43 65 5:09 35 5:06 35 5:02 35 4:55 35 4:55 62 4:49

35 73 4:51 10 4:47 21 4:48 36 4:44 39 5:10 48 5:07 74 5:02 65 4:57 59 4:55 59 4:51

36 63 4:52 65 4:47 65 4:50 51 4:46 48 5:10 32 5:07 78 5:02 52 4:58 41 4:56 64 4:51

37 65 4:52 62 4:47 52 4:50 63 4:47 44 5:11 62 5:09 41 5:02 62 5:00 64 4:56 74 4:51

38 44 4:53 73 4:48 63 4:51 78 4:48 41 5:12 74 5:09 73 5:02 74 5:00 21 4:57 55 4:52

39 41 4:53 51 4:49 10 4:52 52 4:48 35 5:13 64 5:09 52 5:03 78 5:00 31 4:57 35 4:54
Results by Raymond Mann at 09:12 on 01/05/2005



DCC STAGES FASTEST ON STAGE

Position No SS1 No SS2 No SS3 No SS4 No SS5 No SS6 No SS7 No SS8 No SS9 No SS10

40 12 4:54 59 4:49 73 4:52 74 4:48 62 5:13 65 5:10 37 5:04 53 5:00 74 4:57 41 4:54

41 78 4:55 41 4:50 37 4:52 59 4:48 52 5:14 78 5:10 59 5:04 41 5:01 73 4:57 53 4:54

42 52 4:55 37 4:51 41 4:53 34 4:50 74 5:14 70 5:11 64 5:05 37 5:01 53 4:58 54 4:56

43 21 4:56 70 4:52 74 4:53 41 4:51 64 5:14 41 5:12 3 5:07 59 5:01 55 4:58 56 4:57

44 62 4:57 35 4:52 59 4:54 35 4:51 53 5:14 37 5:13 56 5:07 55 5:02 54 4:58 49 4:58

45 55 4:57 74 4:52 35 4:54 64 4:52 78 5:15 73 5:13 54 5:08 64 5:06 49 5:00 66 4:58

46 70 4:57 64 4:52 62 4:55 73 4:53 37 5:15 59 5:13 53 5:09 54 5:06 46 5:01 21 5:00

47 37 4:58 33 4:53 55 4:57 37 4:54 73 5:16 55 5:13 46 5:12 42 5:06 56 5:01 46 5:00

48 35 5:00 53 4:53 64 4:58 55 4:55 59 5:17 53 5:14 72 5:13 46 5:07 29 5:02 42 5:00

49 53 5:00 78 4:54 53 4:58 62 4:56 55 5:17 56 5:16 57 5:17 72 5:07 66 5:02 72 5:00

50 56 5:00 55 4:54 34 4:58 53 4:57 49 5:21 42 5:16 76 5:17 73 5:09 16 5:03 57 5:00

51 49 5:00 56 4:59 51 4:59 56 4:57 56 5:23 54 5:16 38 5:18 57 5:12 42 5:03 29 5:02

52 74 5:01 42 4:59 70 5:01 49 4:57 42 5:23 52 5:17 49 5:18 76 5:13 72 5:06 76 5:03

53 54 5:01 54 5:00 56 5:01 42 4:57 54 5:23 46 5:19 66 5:20 66 5:15 77 5:08 38 5:04

54 42 5:01 46 5:00 49 5:01 57 4:58 57 5:25 38 5:20 80 5:23 56 5:18 76 5:10 77 5:07

55 32 5:02 57 5:03 42 5:03 54 4:59 66 5:27 49 5:21 81 5:25 60 5:18 38 5:12 37 5:09

56 46 5:07 66 5:03 54 5:04 76 4:59 72 5:27 57 5:22 75 5:26 49 5:21 71 5:13 81 5:13

57 57 5:07 49 5:06 66 5:07 38 5:01 38 5:28 72 5:22 77 5:26 81 5:22 57 5:14 60 5:14

58 59 5:09 38 5:07 38 5:07 46 5:01 46 5:29 66 5:24 42 5:27 77 5:23 60 5:16 68 5:29

59 66 5:10 76 5:07 46 5:09 66 5:02 80 5:30 81 5:25 60 5:28 71 5:27 81 5:19

60 80 5:11 81 5:09 57 5:09 77 5:09 81 5:33 79 5:31 55 5:31 79 5:30 68 5:48

61 38 5:12 71 5:10 76 5:09 71 5:09 76 5:34 60 5:33 71 5:33 80 5:32 33 6:53

62 69 5:12 60 5:13 72 5:13 80 5:12 79 5:38 77 5:34 79 5:36 68 5:35

63 60 5:15 77 5:14 80 5:15 81 5:13 77 5:39 71 5:39 47 5:41 38 10:00

64 71 5:16 68 5:22 77 5:16 79 5:14 60 5:40 68 5:46 68 5:41

65 72 5:19 79 5:26 60 5:20 60 5:18 71 5:45 76 7:00

66 77 5:20 14 7:00 71 5:21 48 5:19 70 5:52 80 10:00

67 64 5:24 34 7:00 81 5:24 72 5:21 68 6:01

68 81 5:24 52 7:00 68 5:30 68 5:21 51 7:00

69 76 5:25 80 7:00 79 5:38 70 7:00

70 79 5:29 72 7:00

71 68 5:32 27

72 11 10:00

73 45 10:00

Results by Raymond Mann at 09:12 on 01/05/2005


